QUEENSLAND POLICE SERVICE Schedule of Fees and Charges effective 01/07/2023

FEES AND CHARGES	Fee effective 01/07/2023
SPECIAL SERVICES	
Police Escorts, Wide Load Escorts, Road Works Traffic Direction - per hour	\$162.00
Police Escorts, Wide Load Escorts, Road Works Traffic Direction - per hour performed	\$324.00
on a public holiday	
Cancellation Fee	\$199.45
MILEAGE RATES Police Vehicles - per kilometre	\$1.18
Motor Cycles - per kilometre	\$0.43
Vessels	******
Outboard motor less than 15 horsepower - per hour	\$24.50
Outboard motor not more than 50 horsepower - per hour	\$62.90
Outboard motor more than 50 horsepower - per hour	\$231.35
Diesel inboard power per hour Horse per hour	\$372.15 \$9.40
STATIONARY VEHICLES	Ψ0.40
Police Vehicles and Motor Cycles - per hour	\$30.95
ELECTRONIC RECORDING	447-70
Audio Cassette Tape, CD, DVD or digital media	\$17.70
Micro-cassette audio tape One hour video tape	\$19.50 \$33.60
One hour video tape	ψ33.00
PHOTOGRAPHS Print up to standard size (8" X 6") - colour or black/white	\$21.65
Print up to standard size (8° × 6°) - colour or black/white 2nd copy print up to standard size (8" × 6")	\$21.65 \$11.55
Custom Enlargement 18" x 12"	\$39.80
Offender Identification Photograph	\$9.40
Display Size (14" X 11") colour or black/white	\$29.60
Group Photos	\$9.40
Photographs for Court -	
Black and white	\$48.00
Colour Marked Photographic Enlargement	\$108.10
Marked Photographic Enlargement	\$747.10
STATISTICS	0.47.00
Statistical Reviews - if produced by Qld Police Service	\$47.00
CRIME REPORTS	
Crime Report Enquiry e.g for insurance companies, loss adjusters	\$84.30
Follow - up Enquiry	\$4.45
Display Update Crimes List	\$33.65
TRAFFIC	
Traffic Incident Reports e.g. for insurance or legal firms	\$76.15
Follow up Traffic Incident Report (within 60 days)	\$4.45
Traffic Incident Report Plus other Documents	\$76.15
Purchase of Policy Documents:	
A4 size up to & including 10pages - per photocopy page	\$1.30
eleven pages and over	\$14.30 + \$0.20/page
	in excess of 11
over eleven pages for manuals	\$14.30 + half the
over eleven pages for manuals	cost to supply the
	equivalent no. of
	hard copy pages
computer disks, binding, folders, etc	at reasonable cost
DOLLOS INFORMATION CENTRE	
POLICE INFORMATION CENTRE Criminal Histories (Qld only; application by individual concerned)	\$66.50
	¢67.00
Police Certificate (national search of criminal history using name only) Police Certificate (national search of criminal history using name and fingerprints only)	\$67.90 \$241.15
Police Certificate (National search of Chilina History using Harne and Imgerptims only)	\$109.25
Processing fee for national police checking service	\$6.50
Court brief	\$29.60
	,
Record of charges (made by individual concerned)	\$66.50
Photocopy Fee - instituted after and including 10 pages of copies (per page)	\$1.25
FINGERPRINTS	
Fingerprints for other than Police Certificates	\$37.90
	Ţ-1.00
Classified as OFFICIAL	

Classified as OFFICIAL

 $^{^{\}star\star}$ Special Services at sworn salary rate SCON7 at 01/07/23 adjusted by QPS EB Agreement 2022. Other Fees and Charges indexed at the government indexation of 3.4% at 01/07/23 for 2023-24.